IKEA Recalls 4,900 SLADDA Bicycles That Pose Fall Hazard to Riders

This recall involves IKEA 26-inch and 28-inch SLADDA bicycles sold at IKEA stores nationwide

IKEA Recalls 4,900 SLADDA Bicycles That Pose Fall Hazard to Riders
Image: CPSC
May 31, 2018

A new recall from IKEA affects about 4,900 SLADDA bicycles that were sold at IKEA stores nationwide and online from August 2016 through January 2018.

The belt on the impacted bicycles can break, posing a fall hazard to riders.

Recall Details

This recall involves IKEA 26-inch and 28-inch SLADDA bicycles. The recalled bicycles are a light grey and have an aluminum frame. IKEA is printed at the bottom of the seat tube near the crank. An article number of 303.267.28 or 603.267.36 can be found on a sticker at the bottom of the down tube.

To date, no incidents or injuries related to this recall have been reported.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled SLADDA bicycles and return them to any IKEA store for a full refund.

For additional details about this recall, contact IKEA customer service at (888) 966-4532.